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21/04/2008   2:52:36p.m.Create Date:

"Lesley Edgeley-Page" <xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx>Sender:

adminsupport <xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx>Sent_To:

Sent_CC:

Sent_BC:

Starting timeSubject:

21 April 2008

Dear Hu

I have managed to contact Candis, the chairperson, and we have agreed that we will start the meeting at 1.00pm, so 
please organise flights that enable people to reach Wellpark by 1.00pm, if not a little earlier.  On Thursday 15 May, we 
will aim to finish by 4 - 4.30pm, so people should be able to catch planes at about 6pm.    

I am presuming that we will be meeting at Wellpark. 

I'll contact the panel members now and suggest that they contact you to make travel arrangements.  At some stage, you 
will also be able to advise them about the hotel accommodation.     

Thank you for your efforts.

Kind regards

Lesley
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24/04/2008   8:49:52a.m.Create Date:

"Lesley Edgeley-Page" <xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx>Sender:

Adminsupport <xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx>Sent_To:

Sent_CC:

Sent_BC:

RE: Arrival Details for Wellpark CollegeSubject:
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Dear Hu

That's terrific - so efficient!  Thank you for arranging the flights and good to know the address of the accommodation.  
I'm assuming that the meeting will be held at Wellpark.  

Many thanks

Lesley
 

>>> "Adminsupport" <xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx> 23/04/2008 3:18 p.m. >>>
Dear Lesley

Thank you for your email!
I have arranged flights for other panellists from out of Auckland. I
have also booked accommodation for you in Auckland. It is the same as
last time in Quality Inn (465 Great North Road, Grey Lynn, Auckland).

Warm Regards,

Hu Tian 
Database Administrator
6 Francis Street
Grey Lynn 
Auckland 
Phone: 360-0560 (Ext: 731)
FAX: (09) 376-4307
Email: xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx 

-----Original Message-----
From: Lesley Edgeley-Page [mailto:xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx] 
Sent: Monday, 21 April 2008 11:45 a.m.
To: Adminsupport
Subject: Re: Arrival Details for Wellpark College

Dear Hu

Thank you for your email and your kind offer of assistance.  I will get
NZQA to arrange my flights, but it would be very helpful if you were to
organise the flights for the rest of the panel. It is just a little
difficult for you at the moment as I still need to confirm our starting
time on the Wednesday 14 May.  This will affect the flight times for
those who need to fly.  I think that it will be 1.00pm, but I am still
trying to contact the chairperson to confirm that.  I hope to have that
confirmed today and I will let you know as soon as I have. 

You do however need to book accommodation for those who need it for the
night of 14 May, and perhaps you can do that in the meantime.   I have a
attached a list of the panel members for your information.  As you will
see, five panellists are from out of Auckland and will therefore need
accommodation for that one night.

I will contact you shortly about the starting time.

Many thanks for your assistance.

Kind regards

Lesley Edgeley-Page
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Lesley Edgeley-Page
Advisor- Course Approvals & Accreditation
Quality Assurance Division
New Zealand Qualifications Authority

125 The Terrace
PO Box 160, Wellington, 6015, New Zealand

Telephone: 04 463 3188
Fax: 04 382 6895

Email: xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx 

>>> "Adminsupport" <xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx> 18/04/2008 3:32 p.m.
>>>

Dear Lesley
My name is Hu and I am speaking to you on behalf of the Principal of
Wellpark College, Phil Cottingham. Please could you advise us on a
suitable day and time regarding when you would like to arrive in
Auckland and whether you require us to organise your internal flights
and your accommodation. 
Warm regards,
Hu Tian
 
 
Hu Tian 
Database Administrator
6 Francis Street
Grey Lynn 
Auckland 
Phone: 360-0560 (Ext: 731)
FAX: (09) 376-4307
Email: xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx 
 

************************************************************************
********
This email may contain legally privileged information and is intended
only for the addressee. It is not necessarily the official view or 
communication of the New Zealand Qualifications Authority. If you are
not the intended recipient you must not use, disclose, copy or
distribute this email or 
information in it. If you have received this email in error, please
contact the sender immediately. NZQA does not accept any liability for
changes made to this email or attachments after sending by NZQA. 

All emails have been scanned for viruses and content by MailMarshal. 
NZQA reserves the right to monitor all email communications through its
network.

************************************************************************
********
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15/05/2008  10:25:41a.m.Create Date:

"Lesley Edgeley-Page" <xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx>Sender:

Principal1 <xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx>Sent_To:

Sent_CC:

Sent_BC:

RE: Wellpark Degree Panel rescheduleSubject:
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Hello Phillip

I will let you know as soon as I know.  Believe me, I am keen to get this sorted!   Cheers   Lesley   

>>> "Principal1" <xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx> 14/05/2008 5:03 p.m. >>>
Thnaks Lesley

As soon as you have confirmed dates can you let us know promptly as I
have to ensure availability of staff. I have informed everyone it will
be the last week in June, but days are also important to ensure they
align with teaching schedules, particularly for Vijay Srinivasamurthy,
who has to take a day and half out of his schedule.

Thanks 

Phillip Cottingham ND BHSc. Grad.Dip. (Herbal Medicine)
Principal
Wellpark College of Natural Therapies
Po Box 78-229
Grey Lynn
Auckland 1002
New Zealand
Ph. 64 9 3600560  Fax 64 9 3764307

-----Original Message-----
From: Lesley Edgeley-Page [mailto:xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx] 
Sent: Wednesday, 14 May 2008 4:21 p.m.
To: Principal1
Subject: Re: Wellpark Degree Panel reschedule

Dear Phillip

Thank you for your email and for being so gracious over this unfortunate
situation.  I'm afraid that we won't be able to have the degree meeting
next week as Candis had already booked to go overseas.  I did mention it
to you on the phone but you would have had so much to think about at
that stage.  For this reason, we are trying to reschedule the degree for
the last week in June.  I'll get back to you as soon as I have something
reasonably confirmed to check it with you and we'll talk about new
flight times and the agenda etc.

I appreciate that there is awful financial loss for you in this
situation.  For this reason I have already told NZQA that they should
not charge for my time involved in rescheduling the panel, that is the
tasks I have already done before for day's planned meeting and will have
to do again for the next meeting.  I'll see what can be done about the
airfare losses.

Kind regards

Lesley

  

>>> "Principal1" <xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx> 14/05/2008 1:35 p.m. >>>
Dear Lesley,

 

If it is possible, can we have the degree panel date at the earliest,
preferably next week, as I have to schedule staff, rooms, etc.
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The following is a breakdown of the loss we have incurred from cancelled
air tickets and accommodation. The college would expect these would be
considered when NZQA invoices us for the degree panel expenses.

Dear Phil

The lose for the college from the cancellation of air tickets and
accommodation for degree panel members is NZ$1653.12 plus AUD $55

Please see the break down details below:

Flights for Vicki Mortimer   $860.72 (Non
Refundable)

Isla Burgess         $507.50
(Non Refundable)

Teaohou Luke     $253.75 (Non
Refundable)  

Hans Wohlmuth AUD $55 (507.73
credit refund)

Accommodation deposit         $31.15 (Non
Refundable)

Thanks,

Hugh 

Accounts Administrator

         Wellpark College of Natural Therapies

P O Box 78-229           Tel       : 09 360 0560 ext 734

Grey Lynn Fax     : 09 376 4307

Auckland E mail : xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx 

Phillip Cottingham ND BHSc. Grad.Dip. (Herbal Medicine)

Principal

Wellpark College of Natural Therapies

Po Box 78-229

Grey Lynn

Auckland 1002
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26/05/2008   3:06:39p.m.Create Date:

"Lesley Edgeley-Page" <xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx>Sender:

Principal1 <xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx>Sent_To:

Sent_CC:

Sent_BC:

Re: Degree Panel datesSubject:

Hi Phillip

I'm still having to play around a bit as there was not a clear cut preference for a date - people are having to juggle a 
little.  I'm awaiting one more phone call this pm (I hope) and then I should know.    It looks as though it will be either half 
25 June and all of 26 OR half 26 and all of 27 June. 

I'll be in touch to confirm it very soon, I hope.

Cheers

Lesley

   

>>> "Principal1" <xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx> 26/05/2008 10:11 a.m. >>>
Hi Lesley,

 

Any update on this, as I need to rearrange accommodation, travel, etc.

 

Phillip Cottingham ND BHSc. Grad.Dip. (Herbal Medicine)

Principal

Wellpark College of Natural Therapies

Po Box 78-229

Grey Lynn

Auckland 1002

New Zealand

Ph. 64 9 3600560  Fax 64 9 3764307
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17/06/2008   3:13:25p.m.Create Date:

"Lesley Edgeley-Page" <xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx>Sender:

Accounts2 <xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx>Sent_To:

Sent_CC:

Sent_BC:

RE: Touching baseSubject:
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Dear Hugh

Thank you very much for your email and for confirmation of all these bookings.  I'm very pleased (and relieved) to see 
that it has all been arranged.  Thank you for your efforts.

Kind regards

Lesley

  

>>> "Accounts2" <xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx> 17/06/2008 9:40 a.m. >>>
Dear Lesley

The accommodations for degree panel members are arranged in Quality Inn (465 Great North Road, Grey Lynn, 
Auckland). 

Please see the room booking schedule below for the accommodation details. 
24 June (2 rooms): Hans Wohlmuth; Vicki Mortimer
25 June (6 rooms): Peggy Lowndes; Lesley Edgeley-Page; Hans Wohlmuth; Vicki Mortimer; Isla Burgess; Teaohou 
Luke
26 June (1 room): Isla Burgess

The college has also organised two international return flights for Hans Wohlmuth and Vicki Mortimer, and two domestic 
return flights for Isla Burgess and Teaohou Luke. These panel members have confirmed on their itineraries and 
received their E-tickets. 

Please let me know if you require any other assistance for the Panel visit next week.

Kind Regards,

Hugh Tian
Accounts Administrator
Wellpark College of Natural Therapies
Tel  09 360 0560   ext  734
Fax 09 376 4307

-----Original Message-----
From: Principal1 
Sent: 16 June 2008 6:16 p.m.
To: Accounts2
Subject: FW: Touching base

Hi Hu

Can you answer the questions at the beginning of this email please?

Phillip Cottingham ND BHSc. Grad.Dip. (Herbal Medicine)
Principal
Wellpark College of Natural Therapies
Po Box 78-229
Grey Lynn
Auckland 1002
New Zealand
Ph. 64 9 3600560  Fax 64 9 3764307
-----Original Message-----
From: Lesley Edgeley-Page [mailto:xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx] 
Sent: Monday, 16 June 2008 2:14 p.m.
To: Principal1
Subject: Touching base

16 June 2008
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Hello Phillip

I thought that I should touch base with you, just to see how the arrangements for our meeting next week are going.

We need to let panel members know where the accommodation is and I presume that plane bookings are underway 
(mine has been done here).  I have attached a list of panel members with addresses, although you will no doubt have 
them.  Since we are starting at 1pm on 25 June, I presume that we will start straight off there at the College and just go 
to the accommodation at the end of the day.

One thing that we didn't do before was to organise the agenda.  I will leave you to fix the order of things as you can sort 
out people's availability.  However we do need something like this.

Leave the panel at least an hour and a half at the beginning for panel time (to exchange thoughts and discuss any 
issues).  We then need an hour with the course (re)developers - preferably just after panel time.  We need an hour with 
the programme managers if they are different to the previous group, an hour with teaching staff, half an hour with 
college students and half an hour with senior management.  If any of the advisory committee are available it would be 
interesting to hear their thoughts on the new proposal - say for half an hour.  We would also like to see the new library 
arrangements and facilities in general (perhaps not the clinic if it is the same).  

The order we see these groups is not so vital although it is most useful if we can see the course developers first (just 
after panel time).  And of course, most of the sessions will go over to the second day.  We will need most of the second 
afternoon for panel time again (to draw our conclusions) and any little gaps are always welcome to debrief.  We should 
aim to finish by 4pm on the Thursday (that should include 15 minutes feedback time to the College). Wednesday we 
can go later to 5.30 or 6pm if need be. Could you please put a draft agenda together and send it back to me to consider

Many thanks.

Lesley

********************************************************************************
This email may contain legally privileged information and is intended only for the addressee. It is not necessarily the 
official view or 
communication of the New Zealand Qualifications Authority. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, 
disclose, copy or distribute this email or 
information in it. If you have received this email in error, please contact the sender immediately. NZQA does not accept 
any liability for changes made to this email or attachments after sending by NZQA. 

All emails have been scanned for viruses and content by MailMarshal. 
NZQA reserves the right to monitor all email communications through its network.

********************************************************************************
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19/06/2008   9:18:46a.m.Create Date:

"Lesley Edgeley-Page" <xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx>Sender:

Accounts2 <xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx>Sent_To:

Sent_CC:

Sent_BC:

RE: Meeting placeSubject:

Thank you, Hugh.  I'll go directly to the college on Wednesday, but it would be good if Phillip or someone could get 
people from the Quality Inn.

Kind regards

Lesley

>>> "Accounts2" <xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xx.xx> 18/06/2008 3:47 p.m. >>>
Dear Lesley

Our principal Philip Cottingham will receive the panel members from Quality Inn and arrange for them to be brought 
over to the College on the Wednesday. 

The panel meeting will start at 1pm on that day.

Kind Regards,

Hugh Tian
Accounts Administrator
Wellpark College of Natural Therapies
Tel  09 360 0560   ext  734
Fax 09 376 4307

-----Original Message-----
From: Lesley Edgeley-Page [mailto:xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxxx.xx] 
Sent: 17 June 2008 3:35 p.m.
To: Accounts2
Subject: Meeting place

17 June 2008

Dear Hu

I am taking you up on your kind offer of any other assistance.  Can you please confirm for me that the panel will be 
meeting at the College and that panel members should go there initially on Wednesday to start the meeting at 1.00pm. 

Many thanks.

Lesley

********************************************************************************
This email may contain legally privileged information and is intended only for the addressee. It is not necessarily the 
official view or 
communication of the New Zealand Qualifications Authority. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, 
disclose, copy or distribute this email or 
information in it. If you have received this email in error, please contact the sender immediately. NZQA does not accept 
any liability for changes made to this email or attachments after sending by NZQA. 

All emails have been scanned for viruses and content by MailMarshal. 
NZQA reserves the right to monitor all email communications through its network.

********************************************************************************
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